

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2457

(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, line 14, after "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "OR A CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE
2 ANESTHETIST"

3 Line 17, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"

4 Between lines 23 and 24, insert:

5 "5. "CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE ANESTHETIST" MEANS A REGISTERED
6 NURSE WHO MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 32-1634.03 AND WHO PRACTICES
7 PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 32-1634.04."

8 Renumber to conform

9 Line 24, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"

10 Line 28, after "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "OR A CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE
11 ANESTHETIST"

12 Line 30, after "ANESTHESIOLOGIST'S" insert "OR CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE
13 ANESTHETIST'S"

14 Line 40, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"

15 Line 41, after the period insert "IF THE SUPERVISING ANESTHESIA PROVIDER IS A
16 CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE ANESTHETIST, THE ARIZONA MEDICAL BOARD SHALL
17 REFER THE INCIDENT TO THE ARIZONA STATE BOARD OF NURSING."

18 Page 3, line 2, strike "MEDICINE" insert "ANESTHESIA"; after "ANESTHESIOLOGIST"
19 insert "OR A CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE ANESTHETIST"

20 Line 5, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"

21 Line 6, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"; after
22 "SUPERVISE" insert "NOT MORE THAN FOUR"

23 Line 7, after "ASSISTANTS" insert a period strike remainder of line

- 1 Page 3, strike lines 8 and 9
- 2 Line 10, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"
- 3 Line 11, strike "MEDICAL" insert "ANESTHESIA"
- 4 Line 12, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"
- 5 Line 15, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST. A MEDICAL" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER. AN
- 6 ANESTHESIA"
- 7 Lines 16, 18 and 29, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"
- 8 Line 30, strike "A MEDICAL" insert "AN ANESTHESIA"
- 9 Lines 31 and 34, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"
- 10 Page 4, line 26, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"
- 11 Line 31, strike "AND" insert a period
- 12 Strike line 32
- 13 Line 37, strike "ANESTHESIOLOGIST" insert "ANESTHESIA PROVIDER"
- 14 Amend title to conform

DAVID L. COOK

2457COOK.docx
02/09/2023
03:53 PM
C: MH